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Oberländische Gerätemeisterschaft TV Leissigen, 13./14. November 2021, Rangliste 
 

* = Auszeichnung Seite 1 von 3 
** = Oberländermeisterin  

Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Lehmann Kim 09 TV Zollikofen 9.75 9.65 9.20 9.15 37.75 G 

2 Lobsiger Kim 07 Getu Brügg 9.70 9.25 9.20 9.50 37.65 S 

3 Blaser Yara 07 Getu Heimberg 9.50 9.35 9.30 9.30 37.45 B ** 

4 Wittwer Chayenne 07 TV Signau 9.60 9.10 9.55 9.05 37.30 * 

5 Steuri Svenja 07 TV Leissigen 9.75 9.10 9.20 9.10 37.15 * 

6 Knaus Stella 09 BTV BERN 9.55 9.25 9.30 9.05 37.15 * 

7 Stettler Elin 07 Getu Heimberg 9.50 9.30 8.55 9.40 36.75 * 

8 Amacher Leonie 08 Getu Meiringen 9.15 9.20 9.05 9.35 36.75 * 

9 Bucheli Anina 07 TV Zollikofen 9.40 9.40 9.05 8.80 36.65 * 

10 von Känel Melanie 09 Getu Frutigen 8.85 9.15 8.95 9.65 36.60 * 

11 Schranz Alexandra 10 Getu Frutigen 9.20 8.80 9.00 9.60 36.60 * 

12 Christ Aiyana 07 TV Zollikofen 9.10 9.50 8.90 9.10 36.60 * 

13 Brechbühl Ursina 07 TV Signau 9.25 8.85 9.10 9.40 36.60 * 

14 von Däniken Alina 06 Getu Heimberg 9.05 9.30 8.60 9.60 36.55 * 

15 Grosjean Aline 08 TV Signau 8.85 8.95 9.80 8.85 36.45 * 

16 Vojacek Viktoria 07 TV Signau 9.45 9.15 8.70 9.05 36.35 * 

17 Hänni Julia 07 Getu Heimberg 9.40 8.95 8.70 9.30 36.35 * 

18 Wyden Eline 08 Getu Melchnau 9.35 8.65 9.05 9.30 36.35 * 

19 Ursenbacher Laura 10 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.15 9.00 9.00 36.35 * 

20 Thöni Ladina 07 TV Brienz 9.55 8.55 9.15 9.05 36.30 * 

21 Strahm Ayla 07 Getu Melchnau 9.10 8.95 8.85 9.40 36.30 * 

22 Schüpbach Luisa 10 BTV BERN 9.10 9.05 9.05 9.10 36.30 * 

23 Werder Elin 07 TV Leissigen 9.00 9.40 8.95 8.85 36.20 * 

24 Rösch Noa 10 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.95 8.85 9.30 36.20 * 

25 Maier Nila 10 Getu Frutigen 9.25 8.80 8.60 9.50 36.15 * 

26 Gugger Naja 07 TV Signau 9.00 8.95 8.95 9.20 36.10 * 

27 Hotz Vivienne 10 Gym Center Emme 9.40 8.95 8.70 8.95 36.00 * 

28 Imperatori Carla 08 TV Zollikofen 9.05 9.30 8.70 8.95 36.00 * 

29 Müri Anna 08 BTV BERN 8.95 9.05 8.80 9.15 35.95 * 

30 Küpfer Laila 10 BTV BERN 9.10 9.15 8.80 8.80 35.85 * 

31 Wittwer Luisa 09 BTV BERN 8.90 9.20 8.70 9.00 35.80 * 

32 Müller Michelle 08 TV Adelboden 8.95 9.05 8.35 9.40 35.75 * 

33 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 8.50 9.05 8.75 9.40 35.70 * 

34 Haldimann Marcia 07 TV Brienz 9.25 8.70 8.60 9.00 35.55 * 

35 Wäfler Aline 09 Getu Frutigen 9.00 8.70 8.75 9.00 35.45 * 

36 Isaj Lara 09 Gym Center Emme 8.55 8.80 8.65 9.40 35.40 * 

37 Stauffer Mara 08 TV Kirchlindach 8.45 9.00 8.65 9.25 35.35 * 

38 Brändle Joëlle 10 BTV BERN 9.10 8.90 8.60 8.75 35.35 * 

39 Bucher Zoe 08 TV Thun Strättligen 9.30 8.90 8.00 9.10 35.30 * 

40 Röthlisberger Yanina 09 TV Signau 8.60 9.00 8.95 8.75 35.30 * 

41 Zurbrügg Leilani 08 Getu Frutigen 9.10 8.35 9.00 8.70 35.15  

42 Probst Leana 07 TV Signau 8.70 9.05 8.35 9.05 35.15  

43 Roberts Vivienne 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 8.55 8.80 9.00 35.15  

44 Bläuer Jasmin 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.70 8.60 8.95 35.15  

45 Willener Lorena 08 TV Leissigen 9.35 8.75 8.25 8.70 35.05  

46 Kasumaj Alina 08 Getu Brügg 9.55 8.70 8.55 8.20 35.00  

47 Zurbrügg Céline 08 Getu Frutigen 8.60 8.45 9.00 8.90 34.95  

48 Neukom Dania 08 TV Kirchlindach 8.70 8.70 8.10 9.30 34.80  

49 Knaus Leona 08 TSV Vechigen 9.00 7.60 8.90 9.25 34.75  

50 von Niederhäusern Vicky 09 TV Leissigen 9.00 8.85 8.45 8.45 34.75  

51 Künzler Lorena 08 BTV BERN 8.85 9.15 8.00 8.65 34.65  

52 Friedli Livia 06 TV Signau 8.80 8.45 8.30 9.10 34.65  

53 Hahn Yuna 10 BTV BERN 8.65 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.65  

54 Bühler Eva 05 Getu Brügg 8.80 9.20 8.35 8.20 34.55  

55 Thöny Emilie 10 BTV BERN 8.70 8.95 8.20 8.70 34.55  

56 Kohler Martina 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.50 8.45 8.40 9.05 34.40  

57 Diogo Sofia 08 TV Thun Strättligen 8.50 8.10 8.85 8.95 34.40  

58 Sheehan Anna 09 Gym Center Emme 8.30 8.80 8.45 8.75 34.30  

59 Carrier Lynn 08 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.80 8.30 8.40 8.70 34.20  
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Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

60 Spillmann Céline 07 TSV Vechigen 8.80 8.20 8.60 8.50 34.10  

61 Mathys Jaël 06 TSV Vechigen 8.85 8.15 7.95 9.00 33.95  

62 Loher Lucy 09 Getu Brügg 7.60 8.60 8.45 9.10 33.75  

63 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.05 8.05 9.00 33.65  

64 Streun Emelie 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 7.90 8.60 8.45 33.55  

65 Steuri Amara 07 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.45 8.10 8.10 33.50  

66 Sägesser Jill 06 TSV Vechigen 8.85 8.05 7.90 8.70 33.50  

67 Paramenter Amelie 10 TV Thun Strättligen 8.35 8.10 8.30 8.65 33.40  

68 Schneider Yara 07 TV Signau 8.20 8.50 8.30 8.35 33.35  

69 Linder Maline 10 TV Thun Strättligen 8.70 7.80 8.25 8.50 33.25  

70 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 8.45 8.05 8.30 8.20 33.00  

71 Cox Lynn 08 TV Thun Strättligen 8.40 8.15 7.85 8.45 32.85  

72 Zumbrunn Lenja 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.20 8.25 8.05 32.85  

73 Steiner Elaina 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.40 7.75 8.05 8.50 32.70  

74 Von Dach Flavia 08 TV Thun Strättligen 8.45 7.45 8.20 8.45 32.55  

75 Stoll Lara 10 TV Thun Strättligen 8.45 8.05 8.20 7.80 32.50  

76 Böhlen Liv 07 TSV Vechigen 9.00 8.05 7.40 8.00 32.45  

77 von Arx Yael 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.40 7.55 8.15 8.30 32.40  

78 Hostettler Samira 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.60 8.50 7.65 8.15 31.90  

79 Isenschmid Zoé 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.55 8.35 7.90 8.05 31.85  

80 Engriser Marion 06 Getu Konolfingen 7.65 8.00 7.90 7.65 31.20  
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Team Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Bucheli Anina 07 TV Zollikofen 9.40 9.40 9.05 8.80 36.65 111.00 * 

Christ Aiyana 07 9.10 9.50 8.90 9.10 36.60 

Lehmann Kim 09 9.75 9.65 9.20 9.15 37.75 

Imperatori Carla 08 9.05 9.30 8.70 8.95 36.00 

2 Blaser Yara 07 Getu Heimberg 9.50 9.35 9.30 9.30 37.45 110.75 * 

Hänni Julia 07 9.40 8.95 8.70 9.30 36.35 

Stettler Elin 07 9.50 9.30 8.55 9.40 36.75 

von Däniken Alina 06 9.05 9.30 8.60 9.60 36.55 

3 von Känel Melanie 09 Getu Frutigen 8.85 9.15 8.95 9.65 36.60 109.35 * 

Maier Nila 10 9.25 8.80 8.60 9.50 36.15 

Schranz Alexandra 10 9.20 8.80 9.00 9.60 36.60 

Wäfler Aline 09 9.00 8.70 8.75 9.00 35.45 

4 Brändle Joëlle 10 BTV BERN 1 9.10 8.90 8.60 8.75 35.35 108.80  

Knaus Stella 09 9.55 9.25 9.30 9.05 37.15 

Küpfer Laila 10 9.10 9.15 8.80 8.80 35.85 

Wittwer Luisa 09 8.90 9.20 8.70 9.00 35.80 

5 Hotz Vivienne 10 Gym Center Emme 9.40 8.95 8.70 8.95 36.00 107.60  

Isaj Lara 09 8.55 8.80 8.65 9.40 35.40 

Rösch Noa 10 9.10 8.95 8.85 9.30 36.20 

Sheehan Anna 09 8.30 8.80 8.45 8.75 34.30 

6 Bühler Eva 05 Getu Brügg 8.80 9.20 8.35 8.20 34.55 107.20  

Lobsiger Kim 07 9.70 9.25 9.20 9.50 37.65 

Loher Lucy 09 7.60 8.60 8.45 9.10 33.75 

Kasumaj Alina 08 9.55 8.70 8.55 8.20 35.00 

7 Hahn Yuna 10 BTV BERN 2 8.65 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.65 106.90  

Müri Anna 08 8.95 9.05 8.80 9.15 35.95 

Schüpbach Luisa 10 9.10 9.05 9.05 9.10 36.30 

Thöny Emilie 10 8.70 8.95 8.20 8.70 34.55 

8 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 1 8.50 9.05 8.75 9.40 35.70 106.35  

Steuri Amara 07 8.85 8.45 8.10 8.10 33.50 

Steuri Svenja 07 9.75 9.10 9.20 9.10 37.15 

9 von Niederhäusern Vicky 09 TV Leissigen 2 9.00 8.85 8.45 8.45 34.75 106.00  

Werder Elin 07 9.00 9.40 8.95 8.85 36.20 

Willener Lorena 08 9.35 8.75 8.25 8.70 35.05 

10 Diogo Sofia 08 TV Thun Strättligen 1 8.50 8.10 8.85 8.95 34.40 103.10  

Cox Lynn 08 8.40 8.15 7.85 8.45 32.85 

Paramenter Amelie 10 8.35 8.10 8.30 8.65 33.40 

Bucher Zoe 08 9.30 8.90 8.00 9.10 35.30 

11 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 1 8.55 8.05 8.05 9.00 33.65 102.35  

Sägesser Jill 06 8.85 8.05 7.90 8.70 33.50 

Mathys Jaël 06 8.85 8.15 7.95 9.00 33.95 

Knaus Leona 08 9.00 7.60 8.90 9.25 34.75 

12 Bläuer Jasmin 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.70 8.60 8.95 35.15 99.90  

Zumbrunn Lenja 09 8.35 8.20 8.25 8.05 32.85 

Hostettler Samira 09 7.60 8.50 7.65 8.15 31.90 

Isenschmid Zoé 07 7.55 8.35 7.90 8.05 31.85 

13 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 2 8.45 8.05 8.30 8.20 33.00 99.55  

Spillmann Céline 07 8.80 8.20 8.60 8.50 34.10 

Böhlen Liv 07 9.00 8.05 7.40 8.00 32.45 

14 Stoll Lara 10 TV Thun Strättligen 2 8.45 8.05 8.20 7.80 32.50 98.30  

Linder Maline 10 8.70 7.80 8.25 8.50 33.25 

Von Dach Flavia 08 8.45 7.45 8.20 8.45 32.55 

 
 
 
 


